
[T.RESH PERIVIT]

Date of Approval 12-SeP-2a2:3 ffi- ttbt ffi '/S/do/tS

R\M&*lI) lPl,

ssT[E:""ffi-"
E6n.-inrrn

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P'St.S.

[See Rule 73 (7Xi)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT}

PART.A

8R2023-SC-2589A
NEHA KUMARI

IT KTJMAR

1 Pcrmit Ncr

2. Name 0t l-he Permrt liolder

:1. Namc of Fathe !'/lltlsband

4. Address

5(i) Registration I\4ark of

(ii) Make/Model

(iii) Chassis N

(iv) Engine

(v) Class of

(vi)

(vii) Scrvice
(vii) Name of Finarr ,if any,

llire Purchase
(i.(r)Nurntx;r of

(ii) Number of

(iii) Nurnber of

7, Route/Area for w VA

Reqion
tL Date of

9. Perir:d of

Nunrber of

10. Total Nu

11 Number of vehicles out of such

occasions.
'1 2. lr,4aximum and nrinirnum daily trips

13. lVaxtnrum and nrininnum rate of fa

14. The Stage Carrage tnaY be used

spccified.........
15. Thc roservc stage carriilge nray be

[)ormit No.

DAIV1 L]CI I OWK. N EAtl RAI L.WAY LI N E I\4AI' ] AI\4 \4ADPI-] It

. Bihar l\luzaffarpur-84200'1

t,Rlt'4E 4D+D Ll'812152

N/ITED
h

N/

6

From:

*"ii+i*l':it+; H i34t',.)*i.:'

q

carriage and Provide {or sPecial

subject to the cortditions herein unile-'r

areas and subject to the conciitions specified irr P Co S

\

t

ir:tfl* li$J''qii'-'
lr'*rit+:+*:, i'i'.uii'i irt'nr #
t tr,-;*li'f ,#ixi; 'r''L[

ji- 
;',f i*,,; +-,uI: : ir.' iai

Route
Length
(ln KM)

ViaRo
Flag

Route
Gode

()7

LI

RATAP ROAD, G

U NAGAIT
PUR,

GO347t3

ent of Vehicle

Date: 1

CE

Sta

$6*

ffi
.W

is utrder

ROUTE DETAIL

I\,lUZAFFARP

UR
PATNA



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2023.SC.2589A VEHICLE NO. BRO6PF6982

(1) lhat the vehicles shall be used only in a specified area, or on specificd routes in the permit'

(2) That copies of the time table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional TransportAtrthority shall he exhibited on the

verhicle and at specified stands and halts on the route orwithin the area.

(:l) That specifiecl standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.

(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.

(5) Tlrat the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act'

(ti) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.113

(7) That its hol<ier shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries

conductor.

(B) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved timetable'

(9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unlcss that person holds

a valid agcnts licensc.

(10)Any variation in route shall not be allowecl beyond the limit as provided in the provision to ctause (xxri) of sub- section (2) oI

Se<fion 72 of lhe N/otor Vehicles Act.

(11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual devrce in such a position so that it ciistracts the attention of driver.

(11) (ii) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its opcrertions not accessiblc to driver.

(11) (iii) NO lourlspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a Stage carriage

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit"

(13) The nanre of driver and conductor with their mobile nun.rber shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the

name and address of the oPerator.

(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.

(15) No cornrnercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles'

(.1 6) Transportation of any inflamnrable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.

(,17) fhis permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar [,,4otorVehicle Rule. 1992

(1u) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of wonren. children. religion, communities/song;s, vtdeos will not be allowed in

the [Juses.

(1g) lt shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehiCle shall follow the directions noti{ied uncler l!4otor Vehicle Drivirrg

llegulation, 2017

(20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act. and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar l/lotor Vehicles

Rulcs -
(21) -lhis permit is also subject to condition that:-

(21)(i)The approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and

halts specified in the application for permit.

(21) (ir)The arrangements specified in the application for the permrt, for housing. maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for

storerge and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained'

(21)(iri)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the TransportAuthority as specified by it

(22) "lhis permit is furlher subject to other concjitions attachecl to the pe rmrt

(23) The State/Regional rransport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one rnonth.(i ) Vary the condittons ol the permit (ii)

Attach to the perrnit further conditions.

(24) "lhe permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip rndrcatrng the penod of validity on the basrs of payment of

Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes

(25) ihe permit is issued subject to the condition that difference of tax, it any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if

cl-rargeable.

(26) Minimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy

accessibility.

(27) Lvery vehicle owrrer will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. It will be mentioned near the reseTve

seats.Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons.

(28) r:ave teasing is clone by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such inciclerrt is reported by the victint or

thc co-passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station lmmcdiately. ll it is not donc

by the vehicle squacJ then perrnit will be cancelled

You

Datt:: 12-SeP-2023
Bihar



PERMIT NO. BR2O23-SC-2589A VEHICLE NO. BRO6PF6982

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Route Gode Stoppage Journey Day
Arrival Time

(HH:MM)
Departure

Time (HH:MM)
Halt

3478 PATNA 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 true

3478 HAJIPUR 1 00:00:00 0C:00:00 NO STOP

3478 SARAI I 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

3478 BI-iAGWANPUR 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

i478 PRATAP ROAD 1 00 00;00 00:00,00 NO STOP

3478 GATHIYA 1 00 00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

.14/a GORAUL 1 00:00:00 00:00 00 NO STOP

3478 FAKULI 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

3478
RAfu4DAYALU NAGA

R
1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

3478 IVUZAFtrARPUR 1 0C:00:00 00:00:00 NO S'TOP

34 lB
RAIVDAYALU NAGA

R
1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOII

.14lb FAKULI 1 00;00:00 00.0t1 00 NO STOP
3478 GORAUL 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

3478 GATHIYA 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOI]

3478 PIIATAP ROAD 1 00.00:00 00.00:00 NO STOT'

JI+/O BHAGWANPUR 1 00;00;00 00:0t].00 NO STOP

3478 SARAI 1 00.00:00 00.00.00 NO STOI)
a /10 HAJIPUR 1 00:00 00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3478 PATNA 1 00:00:00 14:06:00 true
3478 HAJIPUR 1 14.41:O0 1 4 .44.00 true

3478 , SARAI 1 00:00:00 00:00;00 NO STOP

3478 BHAGWANPUR 1 00:00:00 00.00 00 NO STOI'
3478 - PRATAP ROAD 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

3478 GATIIIYA 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO SIOP
3478 GORAUL 1 00:00:00 00:00r00 NO STOP

3478 FAKULI 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOT)

3478
RAIVDAYALU NAGA

R
4 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

3478 MUZAFFARPUR 1 16:30:00 '1 6:52:00 true

3478
RAMDAYALU NAGA

R
1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOI)

3478 FAKULI I 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3478 GORAUL 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
:J478 GAI I-IIYA 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3478 PRATAP ROAD 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3478 BiIAGWANPUR 1 00:00:OCl 00:00:00 NO STOI)
:347 g SARAI I 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP
3478 HAJIPUIT 1 1B:28:00 18:32:00 tru(]

3478 PATNA 1 19:07:00 .1 9:17:00 true

3478 HAJIPUR 1 19:52:00 19:53:00 true

3478 SARAI 1 00:00:00 00:00.00 NO STOP
3478 BHAGWANPUR 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

3478 PRATAP ROAD 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

3478 GATI.IIYA 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOI]

3478 GOFIAUL 1 00:00:00 00.00:00 NO STOI'
3478, FAKULI 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

I
3478

RAIVDAYALU NAGA

R
00:00:00 00:00 00 NO STOP1



l

GORAUL 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP3478

GATHIYA 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP3478

1 00 00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP3478 PRATAP ROAD

00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOPlnao BHAGWANPUR 1

NO STOP3478 SARAI 1 00:00:00 00:00:00

HAJIPUR 1 23:27:00 23.28 04 true3478

23:58:00 00:00:00 trLre3478 PATNA I

Route Gode

Date: 1 2-Sep-2023

Stoppage Journey Day
Arrival Time

(HH:MM)
Departure

Time (HH:MM)
Halt

.I'*

,*

Authoritv..

9\$=A
Bi

t

vi,


